

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19890/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in LPA No. 305/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 11.12.2006)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ating therein A letter is written by the counsel for the petitioners stating

that Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are not contesting respondents and their names

be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly,

the names of the these respondents be deleted from the array of parties.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master