

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 8 9 0 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 13/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 3 in L P A No. 30 5 / 1 9 9 6 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC A T U R E AT P A T N A)

R A J E N D R A A G R I C U L T U R A L U N I V E R S I T Y & O R S . Pe titioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H I V M A N D A L & O R S . Respondent(s)

Date: 20/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan Pr a k a s h , Adv. (NP)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

It has been brought to our notice that during the pendency of this appeal, the order of the High Court assailed in this appeal has been implemented by an order dated 02 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 . In this view of the matter the appeal has become infructuous and is, accordingly, disposed of as infructuous. The question of law is, however, left open.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 3 1 5 1 O F 2 0 0 7
[Arising out of SLP(C) No. 19890/2003]

R A J E N D R A A G R I C U L T U R A L A P P E L L A N T (S)
U N I V E R S I T Y & O R S .

V e r s u s

S H I V M A N D A L & O R S R E S P O N D E N T (S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

It has been brought to our notice that during the pendency of this appeal, the order of the High Court assailed in this appeal has been implemented by an order dated 02/10/2005. In this view of the matter, the appeal has become infructuous and is, accordingly, disposed of as infructuous. The question of law is, however, left open.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
July 20, 2007.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)